

CZ – Bezpečnostní pokyny pro univerzální sekundové lepidlo

Lepidlo obsahuje silné chemikálie, které mohou způsobit podráždění dýchacích cest. Zajistěte dostatečnou ventilaci při aplikaci. Při použití v uzavřených prostorách nebo při větším množství lepidla použijte respirátor nebo zajistěte dostatečnou ventilaci, aby nedošlo k vdechnutí výparů. Lepidlo může způsobit podráždění očí a pokožky. Při manipulaci s lepidlem noste ochranné brýle a rukavice. Pokud se lepidlo dostane do kontaktu s pokožkou, okamžitě omyjte postižené místo vodou a mýdlem. Pokud dojde k zasažení očí, okamžitě je propláchněte velkým množstvím vody a vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. Lepidlo není určeno k požití. Pokud dojde k požití, okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc a vezměte obal s sebou. Uchovávejte lepidlo mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Povrch, na který aplikujete lepidlo, musí být suchý, čistý a odmaštěný, aby bylo zajištěno optimální lepení. Udržujte lepidlo v originálním uzavřeném obalu na chladném, suchém a dobře větraném místě, mimo dosah zdrojů tepla a přímého slunečního světla. Po použití okamžitě uzavřete tubu, aby nedošlo k vyschnutí nebo ztuhnutí lepidla. Při použití se ujistěte, že lepidlo nanášíte pouze v malých množstvích. Lepidlo je určeno pro použití na plasty, porcelán, kov, kůži, gumu, karton a sklo. Nepoužívejte na savé materiály, tkaniny, nebo povrchy, které mohou absorbovat lepidlo. Pokud dojde k alergické reakci (zarudnutí, svědění nebo otok), přestaňte produkt používat a vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. Pokud se lepidlo dostane na nechtěné místo, okamžitě jej odstraňte pomocí acetonu nebo speciálního čističe na lepidla. Pokud máte jakékoliv pochybnosti o použití nebo bezpečnosti produktu, vždy se poraďte s odborníkem nebo dodržujte pokyny uvedené na obalu výrobku.

SK - Bezpečnostné pokyny pre univerzálne sekundové lepidlo

Lepidlo obsahuje silné chemikálie, ktoré môžu spôsobiť podráždenie dýchacích ciest. Zabezpečte dostatočnú ventiláciu pri aplikácii. Pri použití v uzavretých priestoroch alebo pri väčšom množstve lepidla použite respirátor alebo zabezpečte dostatočnú ventiláciu, aby ste sa vyhli vdýchnutiu pár. Lepidlo môže spôsobiť podráždenie očí a pokožky. Pri manipulácii s lepidlom noste ochranné okuliare a rukavice. Ak sa lepidlo dostane do kontaktu s pokožkou, okamžite umyte postihnuté miesto vodou a mydlom. Ak sa dostane do očí, okamžite ich prepláchnite veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc. Lepidlo nie je určené na požití. Ak dôjde k požitiu, okamžite vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc a vezmite obal so sebou. Uchovávajte lepidlo mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Povrch, na ktorý aplikujete lepidlo, musí byť suchý, čistý a odmastený, aby bolo zabezpečené optimálne lepenie. Udržujte lepidlo v originálnom uzavretom obale na chladnom, suchom a dobre vetranom mieste, mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla a priameho slnečného svetla. Po použití okamžite uzavrite tubu, aby nedošlo k vyschnutiu alebo stuhnutiu lepidla. Pri použití sa uistite, že lepidlo nanášate len v malých množstvách. Lepidlo je určené na použitie na plasty, porcelán, kov, kožu, gumu, kartón a sklo. Nepoužívajte na savé materiály, tkaniny alebo povrchy, ktoré môžu absorbovať lepidlo. Ak dôjde k alergickej reakcii (zarudnutie, svrbenie alebo opuch), prestaňte produkt používať a vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc. Ak sa lepidlo dostane na nechcené miesto, okamžite ho odstráňte pomocou acetónu alebo špeciálneho čističa na lepidlá. Ak máte akékoľvek pochybnosti o použití alebo bezpečnosti produktu, vždy sa poraďte s odborníkom alebo dodržujte pokyny uvedené na obale výrobku.

PL - Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa dla uniwersalnego kleju sekundowego

Klej zawiera silne substancje chemiczne, które mogą powodować podrażnienie dróg oddechowych. Zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację podczas aplikacji. Podczas używania w zamkniętych pomieszczeniach lub przy większej ilości kleju, używaj respiratora lub zapewnij odpowiednią

wentylację, aby uniknąć wdychania oparów. Klej może powodować podrażnienie oczu i skóry. Podczas pracy z klejem noś okulary ochronne i rękawice. Jeśli klej dostanie się na skórę, natychmiast umyj miejsce wodą i mydłem. Jeśli dostanie się do oczu, natychmiast przepłucz je dużą ilością wody i skontaktuj się z lekarzem. Klej nie jest przeznaczony do spożycia. W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast skontaktuj się z lekarzem i zabierz ze sobą opakowanie. Przechowuj klej w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i zwierząt. Powierzchnia, na którą nanosisz klej, musi być sucha, czysta i odtłuszczona, aby zapewnić optymalną przyczepność. Przechowuj klej w oryginalnym, zamkniętym opakowaniu w chłodnym, suchym i dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od źródeł ciepła i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego. Po użyciu natychmiast zamknij tubkę, aby zapobiec wysychaniu lub stwardnieniu kleju. Używaj kleju tylko w małych ilościach. Klej jest przeznaczony do użytku na plastiku, porcelanie, metalu, skórze, gumie, kartonie i szkle. Nie używaj na materiałach chłonnych, tkaninach ani powierzchniach, które mogą wchłaniać klej. Jeśli wystąpi reakcja alergiczna (zaczerwienienie, swędzenie lub obrzęk), natychmiast przestań używać produktu i skontaktuj się z lekarzem. Jeśli klej dostanie się na niechcianą powierzchnię, natychmiast usuń go za pomocą acetonu lub specjalnego środka do usuwania kleju. Jeśli masz jakiegokolwiek wątpliwości dotyczące używania lub bezpieczeństwa produktu, skonsultuj się z ekspertem lub postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami podanymi na opakowaniu.

HU - Biztonsági utasítások az univerzális pillanatragasztóhoz

A ragasztó erős vegyi anyagokat tartalmaz, amelyek irritálhatják a légutakat. A használat során biztosítson megfelelő szellőzést. Ha zárt térben használja, vagy nagyobb mennyiségű ragasztót alkalmaz, használjon légzőkészüléket, vagy biztosítson megfelelő szellőzést, hogy elkerülje a gőzök belélegzését. A ragasztó irritálhatja a szemet és a bőrt. A ragasztóval való munka során viseljen védőszemüveget és kesztyűt. Ha a ragasztó érintkezik a bőrrel, az érintett területet azonnal öblítse le vízzel és szappannal. Ha a ragasztó a szembe kerül, azonnal öblítse ki bő vízzel, és kérjen orvosi segítséget. A ragasztó nem alkalmas fogyasztásra. Ha lenyeli, azonnal kérjen orvosi segítséget, és hozza magával a csomagolást. Tartsa a ragasztót gyermekek és háziállatok elől elzárva. A felület, amire alkalmazza a ragasztót, száraz, tiszta és zsírintenes legyen a megfelelő tapadás biztosítása érdekében. A ragasztót tárolja az eredeti lezárt csomagolásban hűvös, száraz és jól szellőző helyen, távol a hőforrásoktól és közvetlen napfénytől. Használat után azonnal zárja le a tubust, hogy elkerülje a ragasztó kiszáradását vagy megkeményedését. A ragasztót kis mennyiségben alkalmazza. A ragasztó műanyagokhoz, porcelánhoz, fémhez, bőrhöz, gumihoz, kartonhoz és üveghez használható. Ne használja nedvszívó anyagokon, szöveteken vagy olyan felületeken, amelyek képesek felszívni a ragasztót. Ha allergiás reakció lép fel (bőrpír, viszketés vagy duzzanat), hagyja abba a termék használatát, és kérjen orvosi segítséget. Ha a ragasztó nem kívánt felületre kerül, azonnal távolítsa el acetonnal vagy speciális ragasztóeltávolítóval. Ha kétségei vannak a termék használatával vagy biztonságával kapcsolatban, mindig kérjen tanácsot szakembertől, vagy kövesse a terméken található utasításokat.

EN - Safety instructions for universal superglue

The glue contains strong chemicals that may cause respiratory irritation. Ensure adequate ventilation during application. When used in confined spaces or with larger amounts of glue, use a respirator or ensure sufficient ventilation to avoid inhaling fumes. The glue may cause irritation to eyes and skin. When handling the glue, wear protective goggles and gloves. If the glue comes into contact with skin, immediately wash the affected area with water and soap. If it gets into the eyes, immediately rinse with plenty of water and seek medical attention. The glue is not intended for consumption. If ingested,

seek medical help immediately and bring the packaging with you. Keep the glue out of reach of children and pets. The surface to which you apply the glue must be dry, clean, and degreased to ensure optimal bonding. Store the glue in its original closed container in a cool, dry, and well-ventilated place, away from heat sources and direct sunlight. After use, immediately close the tube to prevent the glue from drying out or hardening. When using, apply the glue only in small amounts. The glue is intended for use on plastics, porcelain, metal, leather, rubber, cardboard, and glass. Do not use on absorbent materials, fabrics, or surfaces that may absorb the glue. If an allergic reaction occurs (redness, itching, or swelling), stop using the product and seek medical help. If the glue gets onto an unwanted area, immediately remove it using acetone or a special adhesive remover. If you have any doubts about the use or safety of the product, always consult an expert or follow the instructions provided on the product packaging.

DE - Sicherheitsanweisungen für universellen Sekundenkleber

Der Kleber enthält starke Chemikalien, die die Atemwege reizen können. Sorgen Sie für ausreichende Belüftung während der Anwendung. Bei Verwendung in geschlossenen Räumen oder bei größeren Mengen Kleber verwenden Sie einen Atemschutz oder stellen Sie eine ausreichende Belüftung sicher, um das Einatmen von Dämpfen zu vermeiden. Der Kleber kann Augen und Haut reizen. Tragen Sie beim Umgang mit dem Kleber Schutzbrille und Handschuhe. Wenn der Kleber mit der Haut in Kontakt kommt, spülen Sie die betroffene Stelle sofort mit Wasser und Seife ab. Wenn der Kleber in die Augen gelangt, spülen Sie sie sofort mit viel Wasser aus und suchen Sie ärztliche Hilfe auf. Der Kleber ist nicht zum Verzehr geeignet. Wenn er verschluckt wird, suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf und nehmen Sie die Verpackung mit. Bewahren Sie den Kleber außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren auf. Die Oberfläche, auf die Sie den Kleber auftragen, muss trocken, sauber und entfettet sein, um eine optimale Haftung zu gewährleisten. Bewahren Sie den Kleber in seiner Originalverpackung an einem kühlen, trockenen und gut belüfteten Ort auf, fern von Wärmequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. Verschließen Sie die Tube nach der Anwendung sofort, um ein Austrocknen oder Verhärten des Klebers zu verhindern. Tragen Sie den Kleber nur in kleinen Mengen auf. Der Kleber ist für die Verwendung auf Kunststoff, Porzellan, Metall, Leder, Gummi, Karton und Glas geeignet. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht auf saugfähigen Materialien, Stoffen oder Oberflächen, die den Kleber absorbieren können. Bei einer allergischen Reaktion (Rötung, Juckreiz oder Schwellung) stellen Sie die Verwendung des Produkts ein und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Wenn der Kleber an eine unerwünschte Stelle gelangt, entfernen Sie ihn sofort mit Aceton oder einem speziellen Kleberentferner. Wenn Sie Zweifel an der Verwendung oder Sicherheit des Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich immer an einen Fachmann oder befolgen Sie die auf der Verpackung angegebenen Anweisungen.

RO - Instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru adezivul universal pentru secunde

Adezivul conține substanțe chimice puternice care pot provoca iritații ale căilor respiratorii. Asigurați o ventilație adecvată în timpul aplicării. Dacă este utilizat în încăperi închise sau în cantități mari, utilizați un aparat de respirație sau asigurați o ventilație adecvată pentru a evita inhalarea vaporilor. Adezivul poate provoca iritații la nivelul ochilor și pielii. Când manipulați adezivul, purtați ochelari de protecție și mănuși. Dacă adezivul ajunge în contact cu pielea, spălați imediat zona afectată cu apă și săpun. Dacă ajunge în ochi, clătiți imediat cu multă apă și căutați ajutor medical. Adezivul nu este destinat consumului. Dacă este înghițit, solicitați imediat ajutor medical și aduceți ambalajul cu dumneavoastră. Păstrați adezivul departe de copii și animale de companie. Suprafața pe care aplicați adezivul trebuie să fie uscată, curată și degresată pentru a asigura o aderare optimă. Păstrați adezivul în ambalajul

original, închis, într-un loc răcoros, uscat și bine ventilat, departe de sursele de căldură și de lumina directă a soarelui. După utilizare, închideți imediat tubul pentru a preveni uscarea sau întărirea adezivului. Aplicați adezivul doar în cantități mici. Adezivul este destinat utilizării pe plastic, porțelan, metal, piele, cauciuc, carton și sticlă. Nu utilizați pe materiale absorbante, țesături sau suprafețe care pot absorbi adezivul. Dacă apare o reacție alergică (roșeață, mâncărime sau umflare), opriți utilizarea produsului și căutați ajutor medical. Dacă adezivul ajunge într-o zonă nedorită, îndepărtați-l imediat cu acetona sau un demachiant special pentru adeziv. Dacă aveți orice îndoială cu privire la utilizarea sau siguranța produsului, consultați întotdeauna un specialist sau urmați instrucțiunile de pe ambalaj.

BG - Инструкции за безопасност за универсално секунди лепило

Лепилото съдържа силни химикали, които могат да причинят дразнене на дихателните пътища. Осигурете добра вентилация по време на приложение. При използване в затворени помещения или при по-големи количества лепило използвайте респиратор или осигурете добра вентилация, за да избегнете вдишването на изпарения. Лепилото може да причини дразнене на очите и кожата. При работа с лепилото носете защитни очила и ръкавици. Ако лепилото попадне върху кожата, незабавно изплакнете засегнатото място с вода и сапун. Ако попадне в очите, веднага ги изплакнете с много вода и потърсете медицинска помощ. Лепилото не е предназначено за поглъщане. Ако бъде погълнато, незабавно потърсете медицинска помощ и вземете опаковката със себе си. Дръжте лепилото извън обсега на деца и домашни любимци. Повърхността, на която нанасяте лепилото, трябва да бъде суха, чиста и обезмаслена, за да осигурите оптимално залепване. Съхранявайте лепилото в оригиналната му затворена опаковка на хладно, сухо и добре проветриво място, далеч от източници на топлина и пряка слънчева светлина. След употреба незабавно затворете тубата, за да предотвратите изсъхването или втвърдяването на лепилото. Нанасяйте лепилото само в малки количества. Лепилото е предназначено за използване върху пластмаса, порцелан, метал, кожа, гума, картон и стъкло. Не го използвайте върху абсорбиращи материали, тъкани или повърхности, които могат да абсорбират лепилото. Ако се появи алергична реакция (зачервяване, сърбеж или подуване), преустановете използването на продукта и потърсете медицинска помощ. Ако лепилото попадне върху нежелана зона, веднага го отстранете с ацетон или специален почистващ препарат за лепила. Ако имате съмнения относно употребата или безопасността на продукта, винаги се консултирайте с експерт или спазвайте инструкциите, посочени на опаковката.

UA - Інструкції з безпеки для універсального секундного клею

Клей містить сильні хімічні речовини, які можуть викликати подразнення дихальних шляхів. Забезпечте достатню вентиляцію під час застосування. При використанні в закритих приміщеннях або при великій кількості клею використовуйте респиратор або забезпечте достатню вентиляцію, щоб уникнути вдихання парів. Клей може викликати подразнення очей та шкіри. Під час роботи з клеєм носіть захисні окуляри та рукавички. Якщо клей потрапить на шкіру, негайно промийте уражену ділянку водою та милом. Якщо клей потрапить в очі, негайно промийте їх великою кількістю води та зверніться до лікаря. Клей не призначений для вживання. Якщо проковтнути, негайно зверніться до лікаря та візьміть упаковку з собою. Зберігайте клей подалі від дітей та домашніх тварин. Поверхня, на яку наносите клей, повинна бути сухою, чистою та знежиреною для забезпечення оптимального зчеплення. Зберігайте клей в оригінальній закритій упаковці в прохолодному, сухому та добре вентильованому місці, подалі від джерел тепла та прямого сонячного світла. Після використання негайно закрийте тубик, щоб уникнути

висихання або загустіння клею. Наносьте клей лише невеликими кількостями. Клей призначений для використання на пластику, порцеляні, металі, шкірі, гумі, картоні та склі. Не використовуйте на поглинальних матеріалах, тканинах або поверхнях, які можуть поглинати клей. Якщо виникає алергічна реакція (почервоніння, свербіж або набряк), припиніть використання продукту та зверніться до лікаря. Якщо клей потрапить на небажану поверхню, негайно видаліть його за допомогою ацетону або спеціального засобу для видалення клею. Якщо у вас є будь-які сумніви щодо використання або безпеки продукту, завжди проконсультуйтеся з фахівцем або дотримуйтеся інструкцій на упаковці.

LT - Saugos instrukcijos universaliam sekundžių klizui

Klizai turi stiprių cheminių medžiagų, kurios gali sukelti kvėpavimo takų sudirginimą. Užtikrinkite tinkamą vėdinimą naudojant klizus. Jei naudojate uždaroje patalpoje arba su didesniu klizų kiekiu, dėvėkite respiratorių arba užtikrinkite tinkamą vėdinimą, kad išvengtumėte garų įkvėpimo. Klizai gali sukelti akių ir odos dirginimą. Naudodami klizus dėvėkite apsauginius akinius ir pirštines. Jei klizai pateko ant odos, nedelsdami nuplaukite pažeistą vietą vandeniu ir muilu. Jei klizai pateko į akis, nedelsdami praplaukite jas dideliu kiekiu vandens ir kreipkitės į gydytoją. Klizai nėra skirti vartoti. Jei prarijote, nedelsdami kreipkitės į gydytoją ir pasiimkite pakuotę. Laikykite klizus vaikams ir augintiniams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Paviršius, ant kurio naudojate klizus, turi būti sausas, švarus ir nuvalytas nuo riebalų, kad būtų užtikrintas optimalus sukibimas. Laikykite klizus originalioje uždarytoje pakuotėje vėsioje, sausioje ir gerai vėdinamoje vietoje, toliau nuo šilumos šaltinių ir tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Po naudojimo nedelsdami uždarykite tūtelę, kad klizai neišdžiūtų ar nesustingtų. Naudokite klizus tik mažais kiekiais. Klizai skirti naudoti plastiko, porceliano, metalo, odos, gumos, kartono ir stiklo paviršiuose. Nenaudokite sugeriančiuose medžiaguose, audiniuose arba paviršiuose, kurie gali sugerti klizus. Jei atsiranda alerginė reakcija (paraudimas, niežulys arba patinimas), nutraukite produkto naudojimą ir kreipkitės į gydytoją. Jei klizai pateko į netinkamą vietą, nedelsdami pašalinkite juos naudodami acetoną arba specialų klizų valiklį. Jei turite kokių nors abejonių dėl produkto naudojimo ar saugumo, visada kreipkitės į specialistą arba laikykitės produkto pakuotėje pateiktų instrukcijų.

LV - Drošības norādījumi universālajam sekundes līmes līdzeklim

Līmes sastāvā ir spēcīgas ķīmiskas vielas, kas var izraisīt elpceļu kairinājumu. Nodrošīniet pietiekamu ventilāciju lietošanas laikā. Ja līmi izmantojat slēgtās telpās vai lielākā daudzumā, izmantojiet respiratoru vai nodrošīniet pietiekamu ventilāciju, lai izvairītos no tvaiku ieelpošanas. Līmes var izraisīt acu un ādas kairinājumu. Strādājot ar līmi, valkājiet aizsargbrilles un cimds. Ja līme nonāk saskarē ar ādu, nekavējoties noskalojiet skarto vietu ar ūdeni un ziepēm. Ja līme nonāk acīs, nekavējoties izskalojiet tās ar daudz ūdens un meklējiet medicīnisko palīdzību. Līme nav paredzēta norīšanai. Ja norīts, nekavējoties meklējiet medicīnisko palīdzību un ņemiet līmes iepakojumu līdzi. Uzglabājiet līmi bērniem un mājdzīvniekiem nepieejamā vietā. Virsma, uz kuras tiek uzklāta līme, jābūt sausai, tīrai un atbrīvotai no taukiem, lai nodrošinātu optimālu saķeri. Uzglabājiet līmi oriģinālajā noslēgtajā iepakojumā vēsā, sausā un labi ventilējamā vietā, tālu no siltuma avotiem un tiešiem saules stariem. Pēc lietošanas nekavējoties aizveriet tūbiņu, lai novērstu līmes izžūšanu vai sacietēšanu. Uzklājiet līmi tikai nelielos daudzumos. Līme paredzēta lietošanai uz plastmasas, porcelāna, metāla, ādas, gumijas, kartona un stikla. Neizmantojiet uz uzsūcošām materiāliem, audumiem vai virsmām, kas var uzsūkt līmi. Ja rodas alerģiska reakcija (apsārtums, nieze vai pietūkums), pārtrauciet produkta lietošanu un meklējiet medicīnisko palīdzību. Ja līme nonāk nevēlamā vietā, nekavējoties noņemiet to ar acetonu.

vai speciālu līmes tīrītāju. Ja jums ir jebkādas šaubas par produkta lietošanu vai drošību, vienmēr konsultējieties ar speciālistu vai ievērojiet norādījumus, kas norādīti uz iepakojuma.

EE - Ohutusjuhised universaalse sekundiliimi jaoks

Liim sisaldab tugevaid kemikaale, mis võivad hingamisteid ärritada. Veenduge, et kasutamise ajal oleks piisav ventilatsioon. Kui kasutate seda suletud ruumides või suuremates kogustes, kasutage respiraatorit või tagage piisav ventilatsioon, et vältida aurude sissehingamist. Liim võib põhjustada silmade ja naha ärritust. Liimiga töötamisel kandke kaitseprille ja kindaid. Kui liim satub nahale, loputage kahjustatud ala kohe vee ja seebiga. Kui liim satub silma, loputage neid kohe rohke veega ja otsige arstiabi. Liim ei ole mõeldud allaneelamiseks. Kui allaneelatud, otsige viivitamatult arstiabi ja võtke pakend endaga kaasa. Hoidke liimi lastele ja lemmikloomadele kergesti kergesti ligipääsmatuks kohaks. Pinnas, kuhu liimi kantakse, peab olema kuiv, puhas ja rasvavaba, et tagada optimaalne kinnitus. Hoidke liimi originaalses suletud pakendis jahedas, kuivas ja hästi ventileeritavas kohas, eemal kuumuse ja otsese päikesevalguse eest. Pärast kasutamist sulgege kohe tuub, et vältida liimi kuivamist või kõvenemist. Kandke liimi ainult väikestes kogustes. Liim on mõeldud kasutamiseks plastikul, portselanil, metallil, nahal, kummil, paberil ja klaasil. Ärge kasutage seda imavatele materjalidele, kangastele ega pindadele, mis võivad liimi neelata. Kui tekib allergiline reaktsioon (punetus, sügelus või turse), lõpetage toote kasutamine ja otsige arstiabi. Kui liim satub soovimatule pinnale, eemaldage see kohe atsetooni või spetsiaalse liimipuhastusvahendiga. Kui teil on kahtlusi toote kasutamise või ohutuse osas, küsige alati nõu spetsialistilt või järgige pakendil olevaid juhiseid.

FR - Instructions de sécurité pour la colle universelle instantanée

La colle contient des produits chimiques puissants qui peuvent provoquer des irritations des voies respiratoires. Assurez-vous d'une ventilation adéquate lors de l'application. Si vous utilisez de la colle dans un espace clos ou en grande quantité, utilisez un respirateur ou assurez-vous d'une ventilation adéquate pour éviter l'inhalation de vapeurs. La colle peut provoquer des irritations des yeux et de la peau. Lorsque vous manipulez la colle, portez des lunettes de protection et des gants. Si la colle entre en contact avec la peau, rincez immédiatement la zone affectée avec de l'eau et du savon. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincez-les immédiatement à grande eau et consultez un médecin. La colle n'est pas destinée à être ingérée. Si elle est ingérée, consultez immédiatement un médecin et apportez l'emballage avec vous. Conservez la colle hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques. La surface sur laquelle vous appliquez la colle doit être sèche, propre et dégraissée pour assurer une adhérence optimale. Conservez la colle dans son emballage d'origine, fermé, dans un endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé, à l'abri des sources de chaleur et de la lumière directe du soleil. Après utilisation, fermez immédiatement le tube pour éviter que la colle ne sèche ou ne durcisse. Appliquez la colle uniquement en petites quantités. La colle est destinée à être utilisée sur des plastiques, de la porcelaine, du métal, du cuir, du caoutchouc, du carton et du verre. Ne l'utilisez pas sur des matériaux absorbants, des tissus ou des surfaces susceptibles d'absorber la colle. En cas de réaction allergique (rougeurs, démangeaisons ou gonflements), arrêtez d'utiliser le produit et consultez un médecin. Si la colle est appliquée sur une zone non désirée, enlevez-la immédiatement à l'aide d'acétone ou d'un nettoyeur spécialisé pour colles. Si vous avez des doutes sur l'utilisation ou la sécurité du produit, consultez toujours un professionnel ou suivez les instructions indiquées sur l'emballage.

ES - Instrucciones de seguridad para el pegamento universal de secado rápido

El pegamento contiene sustancias químicas fuertes que pueden causar irritación en las vías respiratorias. Asegúrese de que haya suficiente ventilación al aplicar el pegamento. Si lo usa en espacios cerrados o en grandes cantidades, use un respirador o asegúrese de tener una ventilación adecuada para evitar inhalar los vapores. El pegamento puede causar irritación en los ojos y la piel. Al manipular el pegamento, use gafas protectoras y guantes. Si el pegamento entra en contacto con la piel, enjuague inmediatamente el área afectada con agua y jabón. Si entra en los ojos, enjuáguelos inmediatamente con abundante agua y busque atención médica. El pegamento no está destinado a ser ingerido. Si se ingiere, busque atención médica inmediatamente y lleve el envase consigo. Mantenga el pegamento fuera del alcance de los niños y mascotas. La superficie sobre la que se aplique el pegamento debe estar seca, limpia y libre de grasa para asegurar una adhesión óptima. Conserve el pegamento en su envase original y cerrado en un lugar fresco, seco y bien ventilado, alejado de fuentes de calor y luz solar directa. Después de usarlo, cierre inmediatamente el tubo para evitar que el pegamento se seque o se endurezca. Aplique el pegamento solo en pequeñas cantidades. El pegamento está diseñado para usarse sobre plásticos, porcelana, metal, cuero, goma, cartón y vidrio. No lo use sobre materiales absorbentes, telas o superficies que puedan absorber el pegamento. Si experimenta una reacción alérgica (enrojecimiento, picazón o hinchazón), deje de usar el producto y busque atención médica. Si el pegamento entra en un lugar no deseado, retírelo inmediatamente con acetona o un limpiador especial para pegamento. Si tiene dudas sobre el uso o la seguridad del producto, consulte siempre a un especialista o siga las instrucciones del envase.

IT - Istruzioni di sicurezza per la colla universale istantanea

La colla contiene sostanze chimiche forti che possono causare irritazioni alle vie respiratorie. Assicurarsi che ci sia una ventilazione adeguata durante l'applicazione. Se si utilizza in ambienti chiusi o in grandi quantità, utilizzare una maschera protettiva o garantire una buona ventilazione per evitare l'inalazione dei vapori. La colla può causare irritazioni agli occhi e alla pelle. Quando si maneggia la colla, indossare occhiali protettivi e guanti. Se la colla entra in contatto con la pelle, sciacquare immediatamente la zona interessata con acqua e sapone. Se entra negli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con abbondante acqua e consultare un medico. La colla non è destinata all'ingestione. Se ingerita, consultare immediatamente un medico e portare con sé il contenitore. Conservare la colla fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici. La superficie su cui si applica la colla deve essere asciutta, pulita e priva di grasso per garantire una buona adesione. Conservare la colla nel suo contenitore originale chiuso in un luogo fresco, asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano da fonti di calore e luce solare diretta. Dopo l'uso, chiudere immediatamente il tubo per evitare che la colla si secchi o si indurisca. Applicare la colla solo in piccole quantità. La colla è destinata all'uso su plastica, porcellana, metallo, pelle, gomma, cartone e vetro. Non usarla su materiali assorbenti, tessuti o superfici che potrebbero assorbire la colla. Se si verifica una reazione allergica (arrossamento, prurito o gonfiore), interrompere l'uso del prodotto e consultare un medico. Se la colla finisce in un posto indesiderato, rimuoverla immediatamente con acetone o un detergente speciale per colle. Se avete dubbi sull'uso o sulla sicurezza del prodotto, consultate sempre un esperto o seguite le istruzioni riportate sulla confezione.

DK - Sikkerhedsinstruktioner til universel sekundlim

Limen indeholder stærke kemikalier, der kan forårsage irritation af luftvejene. Sørg for tilstrækkelig ventilation under påføring. Hvis du bruger limen i lukkede rum eller i større mængder, skal du bruge en

respirator eller sørge for tilstrækkelig ventilation for at undgå indånding af dampe. Limen kan forårsage irritation af øjne og hud. Brug beskyttelsesbriller og handsker, når du håndterer limen. Hvis limen kommer i kontakt med huden, skal du straks vaske det berørte område med vand og sæbe. Hvis limen kommer i øjnene, skal du straks skylle dem med rigeligt vand og søge lægehjælp. Limen er ikke beregnet til indtagelse. Hvis den indtages, skal du straks søge lægehjælp og tage emballagen med dig. Opbevar limen utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr. Overfladen, som limen påføres, skal være tør, ren og affedt for at sikre optimal vedhæftning. Opbevar limen i sin originale lukkede emballage på et køligt, tørt og godt ventileret sted væk fra varmekilder og direkte sollys. Luk straks tuben efter brug for at forhindre, at limen tørrer eller stivner. Påfør kun limen i små mængder. Limen er beregnet til brug på plast, porcelæn, metal, læder, gummi, papir og glas. Brug ikke på absorberende materialer, tekstiler eller overflader, der kan absorbere limen. Hvis der opstår en allergisk reaktion (rødme, kløe eller hævelse), skal du stoppe med at bruge produktet og søge lægehjælp. Hvis limen kommer på et uønsket sted, fjern den straks med acetone eller et specielt limrensningsmiddel. Hvis du har nogen tvivl om brugen eller sikkerheden ved produktet, skal du altid konsultere en specialist eller følge instruktionerne på emballagen.

NL - Veiligheidsinstructies voor universele secondenlijm

De lijm bevat sterke chemicaliën die de luchtwegen kunnen irriteren. Zorg voor voldoende ventilatie tijdens het aanbrengen. Als u de lijm in gesloten ruimtes of in grote hoeveelheden gebruikt, draag dan een ademhalingsmasker of zorg voor voldoende ventilatie om inademing van dampen te voorkomen. De lijm kan irritatie van de ogen en de huid veroorzaken. Draag beschermende bril en handschoenen tijdens het hanteren van de lijm. Als de lijm in contact komt met de huid, spoel het aangetaste gebied onmiddellijk af met water en zeep. Als de lijm in de ogen komt, spoel ze dan onmiddellijk met veel water en raadpleeg een arts. De lijm is niet bedoeld voor inname. Bij inname, raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts en neem de verpakking mee. Bewaar de lijm buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren. Het oppervlak waarop de lijm wordt aangebracht, moet droog, schoon en vetvrij zijn om een optimale hechting te garanderen. Bewaar de lijm in de originele afgesloten verpakking op een koele, droge en goed geventileerde plaats, uit de buurt van warmtebronnen en direct zonlicht. Sluit de tube onmiddellijk na gebruik om te voorkomen dat de lijm uitdroogt of hard wordt. Breng de lijm alleen in kleine hoeveelheden aan. De lijm is bedoeld voor gebruik op plastic, porselein, metaal, leer, rubber, karton en glas. Gebruik het niet op absorberende materialen, stoffen of oppervlakken die de lijm kunnen absorberen. Bij een allergische reactie (roodheid, jeuk of zwelling), stop met het gebruik van het product en raadpleeg een arts. Als de lijm op een ongewenste plaats komt, verwijder deze dan onmiddellijk met aceton of een speciaal lijmreiniger. Als u twijfelt over het gebruik of de veiligheid van het product, raadpleeg dan altijd een specialist of volg de aanwijzingen op de verpakking.

SE - Säkerhetsinstruktioner för universell superlim

Limmet innehåller starka kemikalier som kan orsaka irritation i luftvägarna. Se till att det finns tillräcklig ventilation vid applicering. Om limmet används i slutna utrymmen eller i större mängder, använd en andningsmask eller säkerställ tillräcklig ventilation för att undvika inandning av ångor. Limmet kan orsaka irritation av ögon och hud. Vid hantering av limmet, använd skyddsglasögon och handskar. Om limmet kommer i kontakt med huden, skölj omedelbart det drabbade området med vatten och tvål. Om limmet kommer i ögonen, skölj dem omedelbart med mycket vatten och sök läkarvård. Limmet är inte avsett för förtäring. Vid förtäring, sök omedelbart läkarvård och ta med förpackningen. Förvara limmet utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur. Ytan som limmet appliceras på bör vara torr, ren och fettfri

för att säkerställa optimal vidhäftning. Förvara limmet i originalförpackningen, försluten, på en sval, torr och välventilerad plats, borta från värmekällor och direkt solljus. Stäng omedelbart tuben efter användning för att förhindra att limmet torkar eller stelnar. Applicera limmet endast i små mängder. Limmet är avsett att användas på plast, porslin, metall, läder, gummi, kartong och glas. Använd det inte på absorberande material, tyg eller ytor som kan absorbera limmet. Vid allergisk reaktion (rodnad, klåda eller svullnad), sluta använda produkten och sök läkarvård. Om limmet kommer på ett oönskat ställe, ta bort det omedelbart med aceton eller ett speciellt limrengöringsmedel. Om du har några tvivel om användningen eller säkerheten av produkten, konsultera alltid en specialist eller följ instruktionerna på förpackningen.

FI - Turvallisuusohjeet yleiselle pikaliimalle

Liimassa on voimakkaita kemikaaleja, jotka voivat aiheuttaa hengitysteiden ärsytystä. Varmista riittävä ilmanvaihto liiman levittämisen aikana. Jos käytät liimaa suljetuissa tiloissa tai suurina määrinä, käytä hengityssuojainta tai varmista riittävä ilmanvaihto estääksesi höyryjen hengittämisen. Liima voi aiheuttaa silmien ja ihon ärsytystä. Käytä suojalaseja ja käsineitä käsitellessäsi liimaa. Jos liima joutuu iholle, huuhtelee alue välittömästi vedellä ja saippualla. Jos liima menee silmiin, huuhtelee ne välittömästi runsaalla vedellä ja hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon. Liima ei ole tarkoitettu nautittavaksi. Jos liima nautitaan, hakeudu välittömästi lääkärin hoitoon ja ota pakkauksesi mukaasi. Säilytä liima lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottumattomissa. Pinta, johon liimaa levitetään, on oltava kuiva, puhdas ja rasvaton optimaalisen tarttuvuuden varmistamiseksi. Säilytä liima alkuperäisessä suljetussa pakkauksessa viileässä, kuivassa ja hyvin tuuletetussa paikassa, poissa lämmönlähteistä ja suorasta auringonvalosta. Sulje tuubi välittömästi käytön jälkeen estääksesi liiman kuivumisen tai kovettumisen. Levitä liimaa vain pieninä määrinä. Liima on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi muoveilla, posliinilla, metallilla, nahalla, kumilla, pahvilla ja lasilla. Älä käytä sitä imukykyisillä materiaaleilla, kankailla tai pinnoilla, jotka voivat imeä liimaa. Jos ilmenee allerginen reaktio (punoitusta, kutinaa tai turvotusta), lopeta tuotteen käyttö ja hae lääkärin apua. Jos liima menee ei-toivottuun paikkaan, poista se välittömästi asetonilla tai erityisellä liimapesuaineella. Jos sinulla on epäilyksiä tuotteen käytöstä tai turvallisuudesta, ota aina yhteyttä asiantuntijaan tai noudata pakkauksessa olevia ohjeita.

NO - Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for universell sekundlim

Limet inneholder sterke kjemikalier som kan forårsake irritasjon i luftveiene. Sørg for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon under påføring. Hvis du bruker limet i lukkede rom eller i store mengder, bruk et pustemask eller sørg for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon for å unngå innånding av dampene. Limet kan forårsake irritasjon i øynene og på huden. Bruk vernebriller og hansker når du håndterer limet. Hvis limet kommer i kontakt med huden, skyll det berørte området umiddelbart med vann og såpe. Hvis limet kommer i øynene, skyll dem umiddelbart med rikelig med vann og søk medisinsk hjelp. Limet er ikke ment for inntak. Hvis det svelges, søk øyeblikkelig medisinsk hjelp og ta emballasjen med deg. Oppbevar limet utilgjengelig for barn og kjæledyr. Overflaten der limet påføres, bør være tørr, ren og fettfri for å sikre optimal vedheft. Oppbevar limet i den originale lukkede emballasjen på et kjølig, tørt og godt ventilert sted, bort fra varmekilder og direkte sollys. Lukk tuben umiddelbart etter bruk for å hindre at limet tørker ut eller stivner. Påfør limet kun i små mengder. Limet er ment for bruk på plast, porselen, metall, lær, gummi, kartong og glass. Ikke bruk det på absorberende materialer, stoffer eller overflater som kan absorbere limet. Hvis du får en allergisk reaksjon (rødhet, kløe eller hevelse), slutte å bruke produktet og søk medisinsk hjelp. Hvis limet kommer på et uønsket sted, fjern det umiddelbart med aceton eller

et spesialrenser for lim. Hvis du har noen tvil om bruken eller sikkerheten til produktet, konsulter alltid en spesialist eller følg instruksjonene på emballasjen.

GR - Οδηγίες ασφαλείας για την καθολική κόλλα στιγμής

Η κόλλα περιέχει ισχυρές χημικές ουσίες που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ερεθισμό στους αεραγωγούς. Εξασφαλίστε επαρκή αερισμό κατά την εφαρμογή. Εάν χρησιμοποιείτε την κόλλα σε κλειστούς χώρους ή σε μεγάλες ποσότητες, φορέστε αναπνευστήρα ή εξασφαλίστε επαρκή αερισμό για να αποφύγετε την εισπνοή ατμών. Η κόλλα μπορεί να προκαλέσει ερεθισμό στα μάτια και στο δέρμα. Όταν χειρίζεστε την κόλλα, φορέστε προστατευτικά γυαλιά και γάντια. Εάν η κόλλα έρθει σε επαφή με το δέρμα, ξεπλύνετε αμέσως την επηρεασμένη περιοχή με νερό και σαπούνι. Εάν η κόλλα έρθει σε επαφή με τα μάτια, ξεπλύνετε τα αμέσως με άφθονο νερό και ζητήστε ιατρική βοήθεια. Η κόλλα δεν προορίζεται για κατάποση. Εάν καταποθεί, ζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική βοήθεια και πάρτε τη συσκευασία μαζί σας. Φυλάξτε την κόλλα μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Η επιφάνεια στην οποία εφαρμόζετε την κόλλα πρέπει να είναι στεγνή, καθαρή και απαλλαγμένη από λίπος, προκειμένου να εξασφαλιστεί η βέλτιστη πρόσφυση. Φυλάξτε την κόλλα στην αρχική, κλειστή συσκευασία της σε δροσερό, ξηρό και καλά αεριζόμενο μέρος, μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας και άμεση ηλιακή ακτινοβολία. Κλείστε αμέσως την τούμπα μετά τη χρήση για να αποτρέψετε την ξήρανση ή το στέγνωμα της κόλλας. Εφαρμόστε την κόλλα μόνο σε μικρές ποσότητες. Η κόλλα είναι κατάλληλη για χρήση σε πλαστικό, πορσελάνη, μέταλλο, δέρμα, καουτσούκ, χαρτόνι και γυαλί. Μην τη χρησιμοποιείτε σε απορροφητικά υλικά, υφάσματα ή επιφάνειες που μπορεί να απορροφήσουν την κόλλα. Εάν παρουσιαστεί αλλεργική αντίδραση (ερυθρότητα, κνησμός ή πρήξιμο), σταματήστε τη χρήση του προϊόντος και ζητήστε ιατρική βοήθεια. Αν η κόλλα φτάσει σε ανεπιθύμητο σημείο, αφαιρέστε τη αμέσως με ακετόνη ή ειδικό καθαριστικό κόλλας. Αν έχετε αμφιβολίες για τη χρήση ή την ασφάλεια του προϊόντος, συμβουλευτείτε πάντα έναν ειδικό ή ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στη συσκευασία.

МК - Упатства за безбедност за универзално секундарно лепило

Лепилото содржи силни хемикалии кои можат да предизвикаат иритација на дишните патишта. Обезбедете доволна вентилација при наношење на лепилото. Ако го користите лепилото во затворени простории или во големи количини, користете респиратор или обезбедете доволна вентилација за да се избегне вдишување на испарувањата. Лепилото може да предизвика иритација на очите и кожата. Кога манипулирате со лепилото, носете заштитни очила и ракавици. Ако лепилото дојде во контакт со кожата, веднаш измијте го погоденото место со вода и сапун. Ако дојде во контакт со очите, веднаш измијте ги со многу вода и побарајте медицинска помош. Лепилото не е наменето за консумирање. Ако се проголта, веднаш побарајте медицинска помош и земете ја амбалажата со себе. Чувајте го лепилото надвор од дофат на деца и домашни миленичиња. Површината на која се нанесува лепилото треба да биде сува, чиста и без маснотии за да се осигура оптимално лепење. Чувајте го лепилото во оригиналната затворена амбалажа на ладно, суво и добро проветрувано место, далеку од извори на топлина и директна сончева светлина. По употреба веднаш затворете ја тубата за да спречите да се исуши или стврдне. Нанесувајте лепило само во мали количини. Лепилото е наменето за употреба на пластика, порцелан, метал, кожа, гума, картон и стакло. Не го користете на абсорбентни материјали, текстил или површини кои можат да апсорбираат лепило. Ако се појави алергиска реакција (црвенило, чешање или оток), престанете да го користите производот и побарајте медицинска помош. Ако лепилото стигне на некое непожелно место, веднаш отстранете го со ацетон или

специјален чистач за лепила. Ако имате какви било сомнежи за употребата или безбедноста на производот, секогаш консултирајте се со специјалист или следете ги упатствата на амбалажата.

SI - Varnostna navodila za univerzalno sekundno lepilo

Lepilo vsebuje močne kemikalije, ki lahko povzročijo draženje dihalnih poti. Poskrbite za dovolj ventilacije med nanašanjem. Če lepilo uporabljate v zaprtih prostorih ali v večjih količinah, uporabite respirator ali zagotovite ustrezno ventilacijo, da preprečite vdihavanje hlapov. Lepilo lahko povzroči draženje oči in kože. Pri rokovanju z lepilom nosite zaščitna očala in rokavice. Če lepilo pride v stik s kožo, takoj sperite prizadeto mesto z vodo in milom. Če lepilo pride v oči, jih takoj sperite z veliko vode in poiščite zdravniško pomoč. Lepilo ni namenjeno zaužitju. Če ga zaužijete, takoj poiščite zdravniško pomoč in vzemite embalažo s seboj. Lepilo hranite izven dosega otrok in domačih živali. Površina, na katero nanese lepilo, mora biti suha, čista in brez maščob, da zagotovite optimalno lepljenje. Lepilo shranjujte v originalni zaprti embalaži na hladnem, suhem in dobro prezračenem mestu, stran od virov toplote in neposredne sončne svetlobe. Po uporabi takoj zaprite tubo, da preprečite, da bi lepilo posušilo ali otrdelo. Lepilo nanosite le v majhnih količinah. Lepilo je namenjeno za uporabo na plastiki, porcelanu, kovini, usnju, gumi, kartonu in steklu. Ne uporabljajte ga na vpijajočih materialih, tkaninah ali površinah, ki lahko vpijejo lepilo. Če pride do alergijske reakcije (rdečica, srbenje ali oteklina), prenehajte z uporabo izdelka in poiščite zdravniško pomoč. Če lepilo pride na neželeno mesto, ga takoj odstranite z acetonom ali posebnim čistilom za lepila. Če imate kakršna koli vprašanja glede uporabe ali varnosti izdelka, se vedno posvetujte s strokovnjakom ali upoštevajte navodila na embalaži.

RS - Безбедносна упутства за универzalno sekundarno lepilo

Лепило садржи јаке хемијске материје које могу изазвати иритацију дисајних путева. Обезбедите довољну вентилацију током наношења. Ако користите лепило у затвореним просторима или у већим количинама, користите респиратор или осигурајте довољну вентилацију да бисте избегли удисање пара. Лепило може изазвати иритацију очију и коже. Када руковате лепилом, носите заштитне наочаре и рукавице. Ако лепило дође у контакт са кожом, одмах оперите погођено место водом и сапуном. Ако дође у очи, одмах их оперите великим количинама воде и потражите медицинску помоћ. Лепило није намењено за унутрашњу употребу. Ако се прогута, одмах потражите медицинску помоћ и понесите амбалажу са собом. Чувајте лепило ван домашаја деце и кућних љубимаца. Површина на коју се наноси лепило треба да буде сува, чиста и без масти како би се осигурало оптимално лепљење. Чувајте лепило у оригиналној затвореној амбалажи на хладном, сувом и добро проветреном месту, далеко од извора toplote и директне сунчеве светлости. Након употребе, одмах затворите тубу како бисте спречили да лепило исуши или стврдне. Лепило наносите само у малим количинама. Лепило је намењено за употребу на пластикама, порцелану, металу, кожи, гуми, картону и стаклу. Немојте га користити на упијајућим материјалима, тканинама или површинама које могу апсорбовати лепило. Уколико дође до алергијске реакције (црвенило, свраб или оток), престаните са употребом производа и потражите медицинску помоћ. Ако лепило дође на непожељно место, одмах га уклоните ацетоном или специјалним очистачем за лепило. Ако имате било какве недоумице око употребе или безбедности производа, увек се консултујте са стручњаком или пратите упутства на амбалажи.

HR - Sigurnosne upute za univerzalno sekundno ljepilo

Ljepilo sadrži jake kemikalije koje mogu uzrokovati iritaciju dišnih puteva. Osigurajte dovoljnu ventilaciju prilikom nanošenja ljepila. Ako koristite ljepilo u zatvorenim prostorijama ili u većim količinama, koristite respirator ili osigurajte dovoljnu ventilaciju kako biste izbjegli udisanje para. Ljepilo može uzrokovati iritaciju očiju i kože. Pri rukovanju ljepilom nosite zaštitne naočale i rukavice. Ako ljepilo dođe u kontakt s kožom, odmah isperite zahvaćeno područje vodom i sapunom. Ako dođe u kontakt s očima, odmah ih isperite velikom količinom vode i potražite medicinsku pomoć. Ljepilo nije namijenjeno za unutarnju upotrebu. Ako se proguta, odmah potražite medicinsku pomoć i uzmite ambalažu sa sobom. Čuvajte ljepilo izvan dosega djece i kućnih ljubimaca. Površina na koju nanosite ljepilo mora biti suha, čista i bez masnoća kako bi se osigurala optimalna prionljivost. Čuvajte ljepilo u originalnoj zatvorenoj ambalaži na hladnom, suhom i dobro prozračenom mjestu, daleko od izvora topline i izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. Nakon upotrebe odmah zatvorite tubu kako biste spriječili da ljepilo osuši ili stvrdne. Ljepilo nanosite samo u malim količinama. Ljepilo je namijenjeno za upotrebu na plastici, porculanu, metalu, koži, gumi, kartonu i staklu. Nemojte ga koristiti na upijajućim materijalima, tkaninama ili površinama koje mogu upiti ljepilo. Ako dođe do alergijske reakcije (crvenilo, svrbež ili otekline), prestanite koristiti proizvod i potražite medicinsku pomoć. Ako ljepilo dospije na neželjeno mjesto, odmah ga uklonite acetonom ili posebnim sredstvom za čišćenje ljepila. Ako imate bilo kakvih sumnji u vezi s uporabom ili sigurnošću proizvoda, uvijek se posavjetujte sa stručnjakom ili slijedite upute na ambalaži.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava,
Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovožca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406,
email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary,
email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska,
Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz